Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 3 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the issue size has been revised to 16,02,000 convertible 
warrants. 

Revised Issue Size: 

Raising of funds up to Rs. 46,45,80,000/- (Rupees Forty-Six Crores Forty-Five Lakhs Eighty 
Thousand Only) through the issue of up to 16,02,000 (Sixteen Lakhs Two Thousand) convertible 
warrants, each convertible into one equity share of the Company having a face value of Rs. 
10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at an issue price of Rs. 290.00/- (Rupees Two Hundred Ninety 
Only) per warrant (including a premium of Rs. 280.00/- per warrant), to person(s)/entity(ies)